



Material number 11036830
Specification [Ch.] 000000206830 [500000339020]

Product name High Protein Chocolate Flavour Pudding

Legal name
GB Protein dessert with chocolate flavour. With sweeteners.
ES Postre lácteo de proteína con sabor chocolate. Con edulcorantes.
IT Dessert di proteine al gusto cioccolato. Con edulcoranti.
PL Deser mleczny o smaku czekoladowym z wysoką zawartością białka. Zawiera substancje słodzące.
PT Sobremesa láctea cremosa proteína com sabor de chocolate. Contém edulcorantes.

Ingredients

EN

Ingredients: skimmed MILK, MILK protein 8,0%, whipping CREAM, cocoa powder 1,7%, low fat cocoa powder 0,2%, modified starch, thickeners (carrageenan, E 466), lactase, sweeteners (sucralose, acesulfame K), natural flavouring.

ES

Ingredientes: LECHE desnatada pasteurizada, proteínas de la LECHE 8,0%, NATA, cacao en polvo 1,7%, cacao desgrasado en polvo 0,2%, almidón modificado, espesantes (carragenanos, E 466), lactasa, edulcorantes (sucralosa, acesulfamo K), aroma natural.

IT

Ingredienti: LATTE scremato, proteine del LATTE 8,0%, PANNA, cacao in polvere 1,7%, cacao magro in polvere 0,2%, amido modificato, addensanti (carragenina, E 466), enzima lattasi, edulcoranti (sucralosio, acesulfame K), aroma naturale.

PL

Składniki: MLEKO odtłuszczone, białka MLEKA 8,0%, ŚMIETANKA, kakao w proszku 1,7%, kakao w proszku o obniżonej zawartości tłuszczu 0,2%, skrobia modyfikowana, substancje zagęszczające (karagen, E 466), laktaza, substancje słodzące (sukraloza, acesulfam K), naturalny aromat.

PT

Ingredientes: LEITE magro pasteurizado, proteínas do LEITE 8,0%, NATAS, cacau em pó 1,7%, cacau magro em pó 0,2%, amido modificado, espessantes (carragenina, E 466), lactase, edulcorantes (sucralose, acesulfame K), aroma natural.

EN Contains naturally occurring sugars.

ES Contiene azúcares naturalmente presentes.

IT Contiene naturalmente zuccheri.

PL Zawiera naturalnie występujące cukry.

PT Contém açúcares naturalmente presentes.

Packaging unit

Packaging unit 170g e cup

Portions 1



Material number 11036830
Specification [Ch.] 000000206830 [500000339020]

Product name High Protein Chocolate Flavour Pudding

Nutritional values per / Valores medios por / Valori nutrizionali medi per / Wartość odżywcza w 100g produktu / Valores energéticos e nutricionais médios por	Unit	per 100g	Values/ Portion	%NRV portion
Energy /Valor energético /Energia /Wartość energetyczna /Energia	kJ	319		
Energy /Valor energético /Energia /Wartość energetyczna /Energia	kcal	76		
Fat /Grasas /Grassi /Tłuszcz /Lípidos	g	1,5		
of which saturates /de las cuales saturadas /di cui acidi grassi saturi /w tym kwasy tłuszczowe nasycone /dos quais saturados	g	1,0		
Carbohydrates /Hidratos de carbono /Carboidrati /Węglowodany /Hidratos de carbono	g	5,5		
of which sugars /de los cuales azúcares /di cui zuccheri /w tym cukry /dos quais açúcares	g	4,0		
Protein /Proteínas /Proteine /Białko /Proteínas	g	10,0		
Salt /Sal /Sale /Sól /Sal	g	0,12		

Information storage and shelf life

EN Needs no refrigeration. Best before: see lid.

ES Conservar entre +4°C y +25°C. Consumir preferentemente antes del: ver tapa.

IT Da consumarsi preferibilmente entro il: vedi coperchio. Conservare a temperatura ambiente.

PL Przechowywać w temp. od +4°C do +25°C. Należy spożyć do: data na wieczku.

PT Conservar entre +4°C e +25°C. Consumir de preferência antes de: ver tampa.

EN Best eaten chilled.

ES Sabe mejor cuando está frío.

IT Per gustare questo prodotto al meglio, consigliamo di consumarlo freddo.

PL Najlepiej smakuje schłodzone.

PT Melhor consumir frio.

Claims

EN no added sugar

EN 17 g protein*

EN *per cup

ES *por copa

IT *per vasetto

PL *na kubek

PT *por copo

EN low fat

lactose** + gluten free

EN **lactose <0,01g/100g

ES **lactosa <0,01g/100g

IT **lattosio <0,01g/100g

PL **laktoza <0,01g/100g

PT **lactose <0,01g/100g



Material number 11036830
Specification [Ch.] 000000206830 [500000339020]

Product name High Protein Chocolate Flavour Pudding

EN S = DE SN 006 EG B = DE BY 77727 EG (see lid)
 ES S = DE SN 006 EG B = DE BY 77727 EG (ver tapa)
 IT S = DE SN 006 EG B = DE BY 77727 EG (vedi coperchio)
 PL S = DE SN 006 EG B = DE BY 77727 EG (na wieczku)
 PT S = DE SN 006 EG B = DE BY 77727 EG (ver tampa)
 IT Il prodotto contiene glucosio e galattosio in conseguenza della scissione del lattosio.
 EN Manufactured for Ehrmann UK Ltd, 170 Edmund Street, Birmingham, England B32HB.

Use and safety instruction

EN Please remove lid and foil before disposal

<u>Ingredients with allergic potential (EU 1169/2011)</u>	yes	no	Cross c.
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	X		
Lactose		X	
Milk protein	X		
Cereals containing gluten and products thereof		X	
Crustaceans and products thereof		X	
Eggs and products thereof		X	
Fish and products thereof		X	
Peanuts and products thereof		X	
Soybeans and products thereof		X	
Nuts and products thereof		X	
Celery and products thereof		X	
Mustard and products thereof		X	
Sesame seeds and products thereof		X	
Sulfur dioxide / sulfites (>10 mg/kg or 10 ml/l SO ₂)		X	
Lupine and products thereof		X	
Molluscs and products thereof		X	

Microbiological parameters

Total bacteria count	< 100	cfu/g
Yeast and Mold	< 10	cfu/g
Coagulase-positive staphylococcus	< 10	cfu/g
Coliforms	< 10	cfu/g
Listeria monocytogenes	n.d.	in 25 g



Material number 11036830
Specification [Ch.] 000000206830 [500000339020]

Product name High Protein Chocolate Flavour Pudding

Microbiological parameters

Salmonella n.d. in 25 g

Sensors

Appearance	typical
Smell	typical
Taste	chocolate
Consistence	creamy

Food law declaration

We certify that our products are in compliance with the EU food law as long as they have not been opened and treated properly.

This is a computer generated document and is valid without signature.